FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93) -524

RECORDATIC

12-03-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	
Tab settings □□□▼MIU) **[1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	101213970 Value of the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MANNESMANN DEMAG KRAUSS-MAFFEI 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KRAUSS-MAFFEI KUNSTSTOFFTECHNIK GMBH Name: Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Otherjoint _stock company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ★ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Association ☐ Werden ☐ Yes ★ No ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ O	Street Address: Krauss-Maffei-Strasse 2 D-80997 Munich GERMANY City: State: ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State XX Other limited-liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XX Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/624,311 filed 20 January 1999	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,179,845 2,031,439 1,959,871 1,948,641 2,148,144 2,157,368 2,280,566 2,277,288
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗆 Yesx🗓 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: THE FIRM OF KARL F. ROSS, P.C. Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:9
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{240.00}{\text{00}}\) **B Enclosed Check Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5676 Riverdale Ave. P.O. BOX 900	CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY TO: 8. Deposit account number: 18-2025
City: Riverdale (Bronx State: NY ZIP: 10471	
12/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000351 75264311 01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
02 FC:482 400.00 0P	
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
HERBERT DUBNO	16 November 1949
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0963

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION



KRAUSS MAFFEI KUNSTSTOFFTECHNIK GMBH Registrant

2,277,288 Req. No.

Granted 14 September 1999

Mark **DECOFORM**

7, 37, 40, 41, 42 Classes

Trademark att. Greenbaum, C Law Office 104

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks Box 5 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Kunststofftechnik GmbH

KRAUSS MAFFEI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT hereby appoints Herbert Dubno, Reg. 19,752; Jonathan Myers, Reg. 26,963; and Andrew Wilford, Reg. 26,597 and each of them individually to prosecute the matter identified in the caption and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondence to:

The Firm of Karl F. Ross, P.C. **Customer Number 000535**

5676 Riverdale Avenue, Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), New York 10471-0900

Telephone: (718) 884-6600 Fax: (718) 601-1099.

Please designate the above-identified firm as the mark owner's representative upon

whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Signature: M

KRAUSS MAFFEI KUNSTSTOFFTECHNIK GMBH

Name: Josef Simperl Dr. Stefan Auer

Title:

Director

Head of Legal Dep.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MANNESMANN DEMAG KRAUSS-MAFFEI AG, a joint stock company organized under the laws of Germany having a place of business at Krauss-Maffei-Strasse 2, D-80997 Munich, Germany, has adopted and is using the following marks:

US Trademark Registration No. 1,179,845 issued 1 December 1981 for RIM-STAR & DESIGN,

US Trademark Registration No. 2,031,439 issued 21 January 1997 for VERTICLAMP.

US Trademark Registration No. 1,959,871 issued 5 March 1996 for PENTAMIX,

US Trademark Registration No. 1,948,641 issued 16 January 1996 for DUOMELTER,

US Trademark Registration No. 2,148,144 issued 31 March 1998 for LFI-PUR,

US Trademark Registration No. 2,157,368 issued 12 May 1998 for MULTINJECT,

US Trademark Registration No. 2,280,566 issued 28 September 1999 for DECOPRESS,

US Trademark Registration No. 2,277,288 issued 14 September 1999 for DECOFORM,

US Trademark Application No. 75/624,311 filed 20 January 1999 for NFI-PUR, and

WHEREAS KRAUSS-MAFFEI KUNSTSTOFFTECHNIK GMBH, a limited-liability company organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Krauss-Maffei-Strasse 2, D-80997 Munich, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MANNESMANN DEMAG KRAUSS-MAFFEI AG does hereby assign unto said KRAUSS-MAFFEI KUNSTSTOFFTECHNIK GMBH all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

	Mannes y any demag kraj	uss-maff f ļ aģ
	$_{\rm BY}$	Pla Clue
	NAME: Claus-Peter Büs	chleb Dr. Stefan Auer
	TITLE: Director	Head of Legal Department
DATED:	19 18 /99	

2

RECORDED: 11/17/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0966**